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MARKET REPORT
BAKEWELL MARKET
Monday 7t September

It was a catch-up market after the Bank Holiday week with plenty of stock on offer, 868 Cattle and
2,071 Sheep to be precise.

Buying power was present or represented in abundance and trade was maintained at recent
buoyant levels.

The Store Cattle section was well supported with a total of 570 cattle forward including a few
breeding stock, which are now being handled on Mondays. Prices were well up to snuff with Steers
to £1,260, Heifers £1,240 and Feeding Bulls £860.

Cows and Calves sold to £1,520 and Stock Bulls £1,380.

There is talk that Finished Cattle prices are easing a shade, but no evidence of this at Bakewell.
There were 116 head with top figures 246p/kg and £1,548 per head.

Our old barometer of trade the Heifer average looked good at 200.1p.

There were 119 OTM & Feeding Cows with a solid demand in evidence. Top figures 175p and £1,232
with the overall average a healthy 121.9p.

A useful selection of 63 Calves and plenty of interest with Bulls to £450 and Heifers £362.

In the Sheep Section we were expecting a quieter day with some producers tied up after purchasing
Shearlings last Friday, but both Lambs and Ewes were out in force and the trade was there for them.
The 1,542 Lambs sold on a cracking trade with the best on offer to 244p and £115.54 per head.

The SQQ looked particularly good at 219.5p.

In the Cull Sheep section 522 head were on offer with the best Ewes to £157 to average £76.33.



Forthcoming Fixtures Bakewell Market
e Thursday 10t September: Thursday Lunchtime Sheep Sale
e Friday 11t September: Store Lamb Sale 5,105 Entered to date
e Thursday 17t September: Thursday Lunchtime Sheep Sale plus Sale of Mule Ewe Lambs
e Friday 18t September: Sale of Other Breed Ewe Lambs

Farm Sale Fixtures
e Wednesday 16" September: Longstone Moor Farm
e Saturday 19'" September: Sebastapol Farm, Shirland
e Thursday 24" September: Haselour Grange Dispersal

119 Barren, OTM and Feeding Cows Overall Average 121.9p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles)

The same number as a fortnight ago before the Bank Holiday and trade generally similar. The
average is certainly less but it is the number of plain Cows in the entry which is common at this time
of year. Meat remains the order of the day with lots up to 169p for a Blue x Cow from Chris Nash
with only a handful of best Continentals in the entry today.

70 Black & White and ex-dairy cows Ave 117.8p

A high percentage of the overall entry today and some excellent cows at the top end, but as
already stated, more very plain Cows today which, although look well sold on the day, did
nothing to enhance the averages. Best young meated Cows topped at 159p for a 37 mnth old
Cow (1 Calf) from Peter Furness, Monyash to gross £1,157. Better bred Cows generally
topped 135 pence with some big Holsteins 125-132p and some leaner Holsteins 112-122p.
Plain Cows under £1 today.

Sample Results:

169p/kg 512kg B Blue x CJ Nash, Dayhills

160p/kg 716kg Lim DS Gregory, Glossop

159p/kg 728kg Holst PJ Furness, Monyash

159p/kg 630kg Holst JE & CM Fletcher, Peak Forest
158p/kg 662kg AA G Hinchliffe, Loxley

154p/kg 542kg AA FH White, Belper

153p/kg 682kg B Blue x AB Bowler, Ashleyhay

152p/kg 712kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
152p/kg 526kg B Blue x CJ Nash, Dayhills

151p/kg 560kg MRI JC Shepherd & Sons, Dungworth
150p/kg 766kg Sim JWR Beckitt, Notts

150p/kg 642kg Fries G & M Limer, Taddington
147p/kg 712kg Char E Moss, Cloudside

And Gross Prices:

£1161.56 818kg Holst B & M Elkin & Son, Hilderstone
£1157.52 728kg Holst PJ Furness, Monyash

£1149.00 766kg Sim JWR Beckitt, Notts

£1145.60 716kg Lim DS Gregory, Glossop

£1128.88 824kg Holst B & M Elkin & Son, Hilderstone



£1101.48
£1099.80
£1090.40
£1082.24
£1082.04

5 OTM Steers
175p/kg
158p/kg

822kg
780kg
752kg
712kg
852kg

£966
£1232

Holst JE & CM Fletcher & Co, Peak Forest
B Blue x CJ Nash, Dayhills

Lim WH Mellor, Hulme End

Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
Char WP Wilson, Hilton

BB (34 mnths) Meadow Place Farms, Bakewell

Blond x (4yrs) DC Hoggard, Newark

116 FINISHED CATTLE - overall average 194.7p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles)

A good turnout for the entry and a remarkable trade throughout with all buyers on form and
wanting Cattle. Meat is certainly in demand at present and a good premium can be had for
the best box fed Cattle.

35 Young Bulls ave 186.9p/kg

A better trade with an extra buyer at ringside bringing the total to 7 and real competition for
each and every Bull on offer. Suckler Bulls peaked at 231p and 225p for Jonathon Salisbury,
Hayfield and Micheal Wynne had 220p (£1548) for his big Lim x. 10 B&W’s sold to 181p for a
Friesian from Chris Beever.

Sample Results:

231p/kg
225p/kg
220p/kg
217p/kg
216p/kg
208p/kg
204p/kg
200p/kg
199p/kg

564kg
566kg
704kg
664kg
560kg
610kg
538kg
578kg
610kg

And Gross Prices:

£1548.80
£1440.88
£1401.84
£1302.84
£1273.50
£1268.80
£1215.76
£1213.90
£1209.60
£1185.60

704kg
664kg
708kg
564kg
566kg
610kg
668kg
610kg
560kg
608kg

Lim
Lim
Lim
Blond x
Blond x
Blond x
Lim
Lim
Char

Lim
Blond x
Lim

Lim

Lim
Blond x
Lim
Char
Blond x
B Blue x

MA Salisbury & Son, Hayfield
MA Salisbury & Son, Hayfield
M Wynne, Snitterton

G Wardman, Matlock

CE Mycock, Flagg

CE Mycock, Flagg

GC & BJ Cresswell, Atlow

FH White, Shottle

AO Taylor, Notts

M Wynne, Snitterton

G Wardman, Matlock

D Keeling, Hollington

MA Salisbury & Son, Hayfield
MA Salisbury & Son, Hayfield
CE Mycock, Flagg

D Keeling, Hollington

AO Taylor, Notts

CE Mycock, Flagg

DL Batterbee, Sparrowpit



43 Steers — overall average 196.2p/kg

Better money for all with the box fed suckler bred cattle easy to sell with plenty of suitors.
Ben Elkin led the way at 240, 238, 230 etc for his well-bred Limousins.

Sample Results:

240p/kg 592kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

238p/kg 602kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

237p/kg 476kg Lim JM & B Mann, Bakewell

234p/kg 628kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

230p/kg 584kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

230p/kg 530kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

228p/kg 598kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

228p/kg 634kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

224p/kg 602kg Lim FR, J & D Charlesworth, Bradbourne

And Gross Prices:

£1469.52 628kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

£1445.52 634kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

£1432.76 602kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

£1420.80 592kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

£1401.92 674kg Lim FR, J & D Charlesworth, Bradbourne
£1386.00 660kg Char Meadow Place Farms, Youlgreave
£1367.84 664kg Lim FR, J & D Charlesworth, Bradbourne
£1363.44 598kg Lim B Elkin, Dayhills

£1352.00 650kg Lim WP Wilson, Hilton

£1350.14 646kg Lim Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow

38 Finished Heifers — overall average 200.1p/kg

Average back over £2 but a big split in prices between the best suckler bred sorts and some
dairy B & W non breeders. Best topped at 246p for a super Charolais from Andy and Luke
Mosley, selling to Wayne Smith on behalf of Meakin Bros Quality Butchers in Leek.

Sample Results:

246p/kg 524kg Char A Mosley & Son, Brassington
236p/kg 488kg B Blue x BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
233p/kg 550kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
230p/kg 574kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

228p/kg 512kg Lim AW & RA Mycock, Flagg

228p/kg 582kg B Blue x BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
228p/kg 470kg Lim BA & B Perkins, Oughtibridge
226p/kg 552kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
223p/kg 532kg B blue x DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
221p/kg 566kg Lim Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow

219p/kg 522kg Char RW Radford, Longnor

218p/kg 562kg Sim PR & PM Atkin, Hope



216p/kg 536kg B Blue x RW & R Walker, Ashgate

And Gross Prices:

£1380.80 642kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1326.96 582kg B Blue x BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
£1320.86 626kg Blond x IP Carrington, Kniveton

£1320.20 574kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1289.04 524kg Char A Mosley & Son, Brassington
£1281.50 550kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
£1273.60 640kg Sim PR & PM Atkin, Hope

£1250.86 566kg Lim Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow

£1247.52 552kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
£1236.48 644kg Sim PR & PM Atkin, Hope

STORE CATTLE - (Auctioneer Alastair Sneddon)

The entry of 570 Cattle was very varied in terms of breed, age, size and quality, but there were
buyers either present or represented to do them justice and despite some reports that prices
were slipping there was no evidence of that at Bakewell. We have seen a good many Stores
over recent weeks perhaps indicating that vendors are selling ahead of schedule this year and
that there may be fewer to come. We will have to wait and see.

36 Feeding Bulls
A very mixed lots with sample returns as follow:

£400 Lim x 5 mnths IC Williamson, Lea

£840 Lim x 7-8 mnths H & H Shann, Sheen

£800 Hfd x 16-17 mnths D & JK Mellor, Onecote

£460 Holst 12-15 mnths D & JK Mellor, Onecote

£315 Ayr 7-9 mnths D & JK Mellor, Onecote

£800 Char 14 mnths S Chambers & K Wilton, Flagg
£640 Hfd x 12-13 mnths B Wild & Sons, New Mills

16 Breeding Stock
A small entry boosted by some Limousins — some Pedigree.

£1520 Ped Lim Cow, 135 mnths & Bull Calf PW Moss, Apperknowle

£1400 Ped Lim Cow, 100 mnths, R/W Bull PW Moss, Apperknowle

£1260 Lim Cow, 97 mnths, R/W Bull PW Moss, Apperknowle

£1380 Ped Lim Bull, 27 mnths PW Moss, Apperknowle

£1200 Ped Lim Bull, 14 mnths PW Moss, Apperknowle
284 Steers ave £850

A decent trade right through with all types wanted.

Some smart Cont x animals hitting the highlights.

Angus crosses very well sold and Black & Whites attracting very fierce bidding.

As ever level bunched commanded a premium. If you have Cattle that are well matched it
certainly pays to sell them that way.



Sample prices as follows:

£415
£800
£780
£730
£595
£1010
£755
£1035
£830
£695
£775
£900
£810
£875
£900
£800
£1040
£1010
£1170
£1070
£850
£1150
£1085
£1050
£800
£1090
£840
£1200
£840
£1145
£1155
£1115
£945
£1070
£1200
£1030
£1090
£1200
£1000
£950
£1260

Holst
Lim

Hfd x
Hfd x
Mont
Lim x

B Blue x
L Horn x
Angus x
Lim x
Lim x
Lim x

B Blue x
Char x
B Blue x
B Blue x
Hfd x
Lim x
Lim x
Char x
Hfd x
Lim x

B Blue x
Angus x
Saler x
B Blue x
Dev

B Blue x
Holst/Fries
B Blue x
Char x
Lim x
Angus
Hfd

B Blue x
B Blue x
Lim x

B Blue x
Lim x
Hfd x

B Blue x

5-6 mnths

9 mnths
11-12 mnths
11 mnths

11 mnths
14-17 mnths
11 mnths

25 mnths

13 mnths

16 mnths
11-15 mnths
13-15 mnths
16-19 mnths
13-16 mnths
13 mnths

17 mnths

14 mnths

18 mnths

17 mnths
15-16 mnths
16 mnths

17 mnths
20-23 mnths
21 mnths
16-21 mnths
16-17 mnths
16 mnths

24 mnths
22-24 mnths
22 mnths

16 mnths
16-20 mnths
23-25 mnths
24-26 mnths
19-21 mnths
19-22 mnths
24 mnths

22 mnths

25 mnths

21 mnths

27 mnths

DI & MR Crookes, Staveley

PJ Chappell, Alton

A&W Helliwell, Oughtibridge
E Tricklebank, Wardlow

PG & AD Godber, Kimberley
Miss J Bonsall, Atlow

JW Bassett, Hartington

MD Webster, Sturston

MD Webster, Sturston

RN Wilcockson, Eastmoor

MA Jolliffe, Yarlet

CG Matkin, Alderwasley

PM Critchlow, Cubley

CS Edge, Ballidon

C & F Percival, Youlgreave

PR & J Haslam, Eastmoor

SW & S Smith, Selston

Red Lion Inn, Dayhills

M Gregory, Peak Forest

M Gregory, Peak Forest

WH Townsend, Sudbury

TW & E Gratton, King Sterndale
V Tabbernor & N Brassington, Youlgreave
V Tabbernor & N Brassington, Youlgreave
D & A Dickinson, Bradbourne
A & DJ Gregory, Litton

GA & SM Waterhouse, Strines
W/ Heathcote, Grange Mill
W/ Heathcote, Grange Mill

H Young, Peak Forest

FA & PJ Pilkington, Kniveton

P Furness, Monyash

R Bennett & Son, Bamford

S Rains & Son, Grange Mill
Green Dales Farm, Alderwasley
CF Edge & Partners, Alsop

J & P Riley, Hartington

PJ Harrison, Taddington
Leasons Prtnrs, Uttoxeter
Leasons Prtnrs, Uttoxeter

G & R Gould, Elton



£1250
£975
£1185
£925
£1075
£1065
£1240
£1170
£775
£1235
£1140
£870
£870

234 Heifers ave £739

B Blue x
Hfd x
Lim x
Lim
Pied x
Angus x
Angus x
Lim x
Holst

B Blue x
Lim x
Blonde x
Lim x

27 mnths
25 mnths
28 mnths
25-26 mnths
22 mnths
25-27 mnths
27 mnths
25-27 mnths
26 mnths
29 mnths
27 mnths
15-16 mnths
13 mnths

G & R Gould, Elton

CW & B Hudson, Longnor
A Gray, Biggin

DL Goddard, Mellor

J Twyford, Farley

J Gould & Son, Chelmorten
WH Mellor, Hulme End
WH Mellor, Hulme End

A Sutton & Son, Belper

Mrs F Evans & Daughters, Colwich
Mrs F Evans & Daughters, Colwich

MA Alcock, Brassington
A Gimbert, Cellarhead

Something for everything from a very varied selection.
Trade good from start to finish.
Typical Returns:

£540
£510
£510
£870
£700
£950
£695
£890
£755
£695
£1135
£1060
£690
£875
£1040
£1180
£880
£910
£1030
£1040
£1195
£735
£940
£810
£1125

Angus x
Angus
Hfd x
Lim x
Sim x
Hfd x
Lim x
Lim x
B Blue x
Char x
B Blue x
B Blue x
Hfd x
Blonde x
B Blue x
Lim x
Lim x
Devon
B Blue x
Angus x
B Blue x
S Horn x
Lim x
B Blue x
B Blue x

7-9 mnths
8-11 mnths
6-7 mnths
14 mnths
16-17 mnths
16 mnths
15-18 mnths
16 mnths
16-19 mnths
13-16 mnths
22 mnths

19 mnths

16 mnths
19-22 mnths
15-19 mnths
13-23 mnths
16 mnths

16 mnths
19-21 mnths
19 mnths

16 mnths
19-22 mnths
20 mnths
20-21 mnths
21-22 mnths

R Hughes, Stanley

PJ Yates Ltd, Kedleston

A & W Helliwell, Oughtibridge
WP Wilson, Hilton

B Ainley, Mercaston

DA Bott, Kniveton

M Wright, Hartington

M Jolliffe, Yarlet

P & M Critchlow, Cubley

CS Edge, Ballidon

C & FM Percival, Youlgreave
C & FM Percival, Yougreave

A Hunter, Hognaston

WH Townsend, Sudbury

TW & E Gratton, King Sterndale
D Langton, Belper

A & DJ Gregory, Litton

GA & SM Waterhouse, Strines
H Young, Peak Forest

H Young, Peak Forest

FA & PJ Pilkington, Kniveton
JH Morten & Son, Stockport
GE Willmott, Ashover

DR Heatley, Dilhorne

PJ Harrison, Taddington



£900 Lim x 25 mnths Leasons Prtnrs, Uttoxeter

£1050 B Bluex 27 mnths G & R Gould, Elton

£770 Hfd 23-24 mnths CW & B Hudson, Longnor
£1100 Pied x 22 mnths J Twyford, Farley

£900 Stab x 28 mnths DA & AM Campeau, Crowdicote
£1135 Angusx 27 mnths J Gould & Son, Chelmorten
£1105 Limx 24 mnths WH Mellor, Hulme End

£1240 Angus x 27 mnths WH Mellor, Hulme End

£910 B Blue x 24 mnths A Sutton & Son, Belper

£780 Blonde x 16 mnths MA Allcock, Brassington

63 CALVES (Auctioneer Ivor Lowe)

An excellent show of Calves in terms of quality and an equally good trade to match.

All commodities in keen demand with a very smart B Blue Bull to £450 and an equally smart
Heifer to £362.

Numerous B Blue Bulls upwards of £300 and B&W dairy bred calves a similar trade to recent
weeks to a top of £92.

Bulls Top Price () Ave Vendor

Hfd £268.00 £165.75 D Fotherby & Sons, Wormbhill
Sim £122.00 JR & JA Marsden, Hathersage
Holst £75.00 £46.14 GK & E Robinson, Wheston
Saler £150.00 JF Hayes, Shottle

Mont £190.00 J & J Walton & Sons, Buxton
Fries £92.00 £70.67 D Fotherby & Sons, Wormbhill
AA £180.00 A & JM Bunting, Derbys

Ayr £28.00 Howe Farms, Moorwood Moor
B Blue x £450.00 £320.27 AB Bowler, Ashleyhay

Lim £228.00 £161.00 Birch Bros, Sheen

Heifers

Hfd £170.00 £131.25 AP Critchlow, Wheston

AA £90.00 SG Potter, Bonsall

B Blue x £362.00 £198.77 Furness & Taylor, Wormihill

Lim £252.00 £201.40 PJ Furness, Monyash



2,071 Sheep including 1,549 Finished Lambs & 522 Cull Sheep (Auctioneer Peter Oven)

A very large entry of 2,071 head of sheep included 1,549 Lambs. Demand very brisk
throughout with trade holding from start to finish. Best butchers lambs peaked at 242p/kg
with heavy weight butchers lambs to 244p/kg and overweight lambs to 218p/kg with top
gross of £115.54/head. Overall average 219.52p/kg

Leading Prices: -

35.8kg 224p/kg RF Ellson, Stafford
36.7kg 235p/kg R Challinor, Stoke
37.06kg 229p/kg TW Fountain, Marston
38.5kg 229p/kg DV Holland, Blore
39.3kg 235p/kg M Gregory. Peak Forest
39.8kg 236p/kg M Gregory, Peak Forest
40.3kg 234p/kg TW Fountain, Marston
41kg 239p/kg Mosley & Kirkwood, Matlock
42.7kg 234p/kg M Gregory, Peak Forest
43.2kg 238p/kg M Wright, Hartington
44.4kg 237p/kg M Gregory, Peak Forest
45.5kg 242p/kg M Gregory, Peak Forest
46kg 244p/kg RD & SR Furness, Wheston
47.6kg 225p/kg Hall Partners, Litton
49.6kg 225p/kg Clark Farms, Ringinglow
50kg 225p/kg C Hepworth, Ashgate
53kg 218p/kg Wager & Son, Hartington
Averages:
Standard To: 235p/kg Ave: 216.29p/kg
Medium To: 242p/kg Ave: 220.63p/kg
Heavy To: 244p/kg Ave: 217.43p/kg
Overweight To: 218p/kg Ave: 211.82p/kg

Old Season Lambs to 177p/kg Average 146.1p/kg

Cull Sheep

An excellent trade of 522 Cull Ewes and Rams saw brisk bidding with 5 grazing buyers
operating as well as the regular men. All types in demand but best heavy continental sorts in
short supply. Best pure Texel ewes peaked at £157 and % bred heavy Texels to £137, Suffolk
x to £118 and Mules to £90.

Cast Ewes To: £157 Ave: £76.33
Cast Rams To: £138 Ave: £122.40



